GRAND TOTAL 49,35,400   33.35 20
(A to G)

(1) Lock-in period on these Equity Shares shall start from the date of allotment in this Issue in terms of this Prospectus.

21

4) Details of the Capitalization of Reserves by our Company

Date of Allotment Date of approval Ratio of Number of Amount of
of Bonus Shares to the Bonus Issue Bonus Issue Equity Shares Reserves

of Rs. 10 each Capitalized (Rs.)
Issued as Bonus

March 30, 1995 March 6, 1995 3 : 5 5,55,000 55,50,000(1)

December 31, 2004 December 30, 2004 4 : 1 1,18,40,000 11,84,00,000(2)

(1) On March 30, 1995, our Company allotted 555,000 Equity Shares as bonus in the ratio of 3:5 by capitalising the
general reserve account to the extent of Rs. 55,50,000.
(2) On December 30, 2004, our Company allotted 1,18,40,000 Equity Shares as bonus in the ratio of 4:1 by capitalising
the entire balance in Share Premium Account and the general reserve account to the extent of Rs 10,36,00,000.

5) Shareholding Pattern

The table below presents our shareholding pattern before the proposed Issue and as adjusted for the Issue:

Pre Issue Post Issue

Category No of Equity % No of Equity %
Shares Shares

Promoter and Promoter Group
Promoters: -
Ashwin Kumar Kothari Jt Meena Kothari 7,30,000 4.93 7,30,000 2.96
Ashwin Kumar Kothari 60,800 0.41 60,800 0.25
Meena A. Kothari Jt. Ashwin Kumar Kothari 7,55,000 5.10 7,55,000 3.06
Harisingh Shyamsukha 6,01,775 4.07 6,01,775 2.44
Harisingh Shyamsukha Jt Arti Shyamsukha 3,95,650 2.67 3,95,650 1.60
Kurmaraj Investment and Trading Company
Private Limited 16,37,500 11.06 16,37,500 6.64
Saraswati Commercial (India) Limited 12,77,280 8.63 12,77,280 5.18
Sub Total (A) 54,58,005 36.88 54,58,005 22.12
Promoter Group (Other than Promoters)
Arti Shyamsukha 16,38,375 11.07 16,38,375 6.64
Arti Shyamsukha Jt. Harisingh Shyamsukha 13,56,000 9.16 13,56,000 5.05
Meena Kothari 35,520 0.24 35,520 0.14
Ashwin Kumar Kothari (HUF) 35,200 0.24 35,200 0.14
Harisingh Shyamsukha ( HUF) 3,71,275 2.51 3,71,275 1.5
Ashwin Kumar Kothari (HUF) Jt. Meena Kothari 7,55,000 5.10 7,55,000 3.06
P.C. Kothari (HUF) Jt. Savita Kothari 7,54,400 5.10 7,54,400 3.06
A.K. Kothari (S) ( HUF) 7,02,000 4.74 7,02,000 2.84
Gaurav H. Shyamsukha 3,49,375 2.36 3,49,375 1.42
Rohit A Kothari 1,45,200 0.98 1,45,200 0.59
Ratilal Mehta 12,800 0.09 12,800 0.05
Winro Commercial (India) Limited 13,18,000 8.91 13,18,000 5.34

22

Gwalior Chemical Industries Limited

Rakhee Dyechem Private Limited 10,37,250 7.01 10,37,250 4.20
Aroni Chemical Industries Limited 5,74,200 3.88 5,74,200 2.33
Jacqart Chemical Industries Limited 2,09,000 1.41 2,09,000 0.85
Four Dimensions Securities (I) Limited 48,400 0.33 48,400 0.20
Sub Total (B) 93,41,995 63.12 93,41,995 37.86
Public (C) Nil Nil 9,876,543 40.02
Grand Total (A+B+C) 1,48,00,000 100 24,676,543 100.00

6) Particulars of Equity Shares held by the top ten shareholders

The list of top 10 shareholders of our Company and the number of Equity Shares held by them is as follows:

a) Top ten shareholders as on the date of filing of this Prospectus with RoC are as follows:

Sr. No. Name of Shareholder No. of Shares % of shareholding*

1 Arti Shyamsukha 16,38,375 11.07
2 Kurmaraj Investment & Trading Co. Private Limited 16,37,500 11.06
3 Arti Shyamsukha Jt. Harisingh Shyamsukha 13,56,000 9.16
4 Winro Commercial (India) Limited 13,18,000 8.91
5 Saraswati Commercial (India) Limited 12,77,280 8.63
6 Rakhee Dyechem Private Limited 10,37,250 7.01

[…]

Particulars For the financial year ended months

as on March 31, ended

 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 30.6.2006

Net Profit After Tax as per Audited Statement of 513 734 449 1302 1559 442
Accounts
Add: Adjustment as per Annexure - - - - - -
Net Profit Attributable to Equity Share holders 513 734 449 1302 1559 422
No. of equity Shares 14800000 14800000 14800000 14800000 14800000 14800000
Net worth 3068 3450 3424 4696 6208 6650
Less: Revaluation Reserve - - - - -
Less: Miscellaneous Expenditure to the extent 2 1 1 67 72 74
not written of or adjusted
Adjusted Net worth 3066 3449 3423 4628 6136 6576
Earning per share 3.47 4.96 3.03 8.80 10.54 2.85
Net Assets value per share (NAV) 20.72 23.30 23.13 31.27 41.46 44.43
Return on adjusted net worth (RONW) (%) 16.73 21.28 13.12 28.14 25.41 6.42

Formula:

Earning per share Net profit attributable to equity share holders/ Number of Equity shares

Net assets value per share (NAV) Adjusted net worth/ Number of Equity Shares

Return on net worth Net Profit Attributable to equity share holders/ Adjusted net worth

* Not Annualised

141

ANNEXURE V

Capitalisation Statement

Rs in lacs

Particulars Pre Issue as at As Adjusted
June 30, 2006 For the Issue

Borrowings
Secured Borrowings
Short Term Debt 1925 1925
Long-term debt 5039 5039
Total Secured Borrowings 6964 6964
Unsecured Borrowings 866 866
Total Debts 7831 7831
Share Holders Funds
Share Capital 1480 2468
Reserves 5170 12182
Total Share Holders Funds 6650 14650
Total Debt/ Equity 1.18:1 0.53:1
Long Term Debt/ Equity 0.76:1 0.34:1

Notes:

1. The shareholders’ in the Extraordinary General Meeting held on 30.12.2004 have approved:

a. The increase in the Authorised Share Capital from Rs. 55,000,000 to Rs. 270,000,000

b. The issue of 12395000 Equity Shares of face value of Re. 10 each allotted as fully paid Bonus Shares up by way of
Capitalisation of profits.

Consequently, the revised number of Equity Shares is 14800000 Equity Shares of face value of Re. 10 each (Post
bonus).

142

Gwalior Chemical Industries Limited

ANNEXURE VI

Tax Shelter Statement

Rs. In Lacs

 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 30.06.06

Profit / (Loss) before tax as per books (A) 341.24 709.70 782.42 1908.31 2388.87 669.48
Tax Rate 35.70% 36.75% 35.875% 33.66% 33.66% 33.66%
Tax on actual rate on Profits 121.82 260.81 280.69 684.61 804.09 225.34